900255205 05/14/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/27/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thompson/Center Arms Company, Inc.		104/27/2012	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thompson/Center Arms Company, LLC
Street Address:	2100 Roosevelt Avenue
City:	Springfield
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01104
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78699907	OMEGA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6024458100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (602) 445-8388 Email: powells@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Frank G. Long, Greenberg Traurig, LLP Address Line 1: 2375 E. Camelback Rd., Suite 700 Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	071826.005293
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven B. Powell

TRADEMARK REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0508

900255205

Signature:	/StevenBPowell/
Date:	05/14/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=TCA Inc TCA LLC Merger Certificate#page1.tif source=TCA Inc TCA LLC Merger Certificate#page2.tif source=TCA Inc TCA LLC Merger Certificate#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0509

Filed
Date Filed: 04/27/2012
Business ID:
William M. Gardner
Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING THOMPSON/CENTER ARMS COMPANY, INC., a New Hampshire corporation WITH AND INTO THOMPSON/CENTER ARMS COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Section 293-A:11.08 of the New Hampshire Business Corporation Act, it is hereby certified that:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each business entity that is to merge (the "Merger") are:

Name

Jurisdiction

Thompson/Center Arms Company, Inc.

Thompson/Center Arms Company, LLC

Delaware

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, and executed by each business entity that is a party to the Merger.
- 3. The name of the surviving business entity is Thompson/Center Arms Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 4. The designation, number of outstanding shares, and number of votes entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the Agreement and Plan of Merger by Thompson/Center Arms Company, Inc., are as follows:

Designation of	Number of Shares	Votes Entitled
<u>Shares</u>	Outstanding	to be Cast
Common	25	25

5. The total number of votes cast for and against the Agreement and Plan of Merger by the holders of common stock of Thompson/Center Arms Company, Inc. (the only class of stock of Thompson/Center Arms Company, Inc. issued, outstanding, and entitled to vote) is sufficient for approval by all voting groups and is as follows:

Shares Voted For Shares Voted Against

25
-0-

6. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving business entity at 2100 Roosevelt Avenue, Springfield, Massachusetts 01104.

State of New Hampshire
Form 26 - Articles of Merger Between Domestic and Foreign Corporations 3 Page(s)

T1211831009RADEWARK

REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0510

PHX 330,188,287v1

- 7. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving business entity, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of any constituent corporation or any member of any constituent limited liability company.
 - 8. The effective date of the Merger shall be April 27, 2012 at 4:00 p.m. EST.

[The Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Merger this 26+h day of April, 2012.

THOMPSON/CENTER ARMS COMPANY, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

By:

P. James Debney, President

THOMPSON/CENTER ARMS COMPANY, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Bv

P. James Debney, President

PHX 330,188,287v1

RECORDED: 05/14/2013